
 

Off ICI/,I 
1 '~i ~. (.: (H' Y 

(K(',*, r i ;,~' t, e', 

F.:L(:L: in I ~, ~) ~:~ 'ffl 9:56 

(X, ,(,~ ii~( ~ ~ :r 
(opi~, (fo:H |h; 

EL EV EN TH JU D IC IA L D IST R IC T C O U R T EX PE N SE FU N D 

D IV ISIO N "C " 
M A N Y , L O U ISIA N A 
FIN A N C IA L R E PO R T 

DEC EM BER 31, 1999 

Under provisions of state taw, this report Is a publlc 
docum ent. A copy of the report has been subm itted to 
the enti':y and other appropriate public officials. The 
report i.'; available for public inspection at the Baton 
Rouge office of the Legislative Auditor and, w t|(!r(~ 

appropriate, at tile office of tl~ par)sh clerk of court. 

,,(_'leas(' Dat e~_~?_/~f]_L~)_'/'/-" 



EI,EVENTH JUI)IC1AL D/STRICT COURT EXPENSE I:UNI) 

AeconnlalllS' Com pilalion Report 

Balance Sheel 

D1VISIQN "C" 
M AN Y, LOU ISIANA 

COM PILED FINANCIAl, REPORT 
'/'ABLE OF CONTENTS 
DECEM BER 31. 1999 

Stalemenl of Revemies, Expendilnres, and Changes in Fund Balance 



FRANK S HINES. CPA 
L[ W IS C HINES, CPA 
E MERLIN SQUYRES, CPA 
JAY H SHEFFIELD. CPA 

H INES, JACKSON & H INES 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 
PO BOX 2188 ~ 133 EAST FIFTH STREET 

NAICHITOCHES. LA 71457 

Telephone (318) 352-6458 
FAX (318) 352-0404 
hjhcpa@woadnetla net 

ACCOUNTANTS' COM I'ILATION REPORT 

Eleventh Judicia] I)istric! Court Expense Fund, Division "C' 
% The I lonorable Stephen Beaslcy, Judge 
M any, l,onisiana 71,14(; 

A NEILt JACKSON JR CPA 
(Retired) 

W e have com piled the accom panying balance sheet of the Eleventh Judicial District Court tixpense Fluid. l)ivision "'('". 
M all),, l,onisiana, as of l)eccnlber 3 I, 1999, and the related statement of revenues, expenditures, and changes in hind 
balance Ibl the year then ended, ill accordance with Statem ents on Standards for Accountil].g and P.e;,icv,' Services issued 
by the Am erican hlsfitute of Certified Public Accountants. 

A com pilation is lim ited lo presenting in the form of financial statem ents inform ation that is tile representation of 
managcnlent. W e have not audited or reviewed the accompanying financial statements and, accordingly, do not express 
all opillion or all)' other thrill ofassurallce Oil them . 

M anagenm nt has clecled to om it substantially all of the disclosures required by generally accepted account mg principles 
If the om itted disclosures were hlcluded ill the financial statem ents, they nlight influence tile user's conchlsions abou 
the l!levcnth Judicial l)istricl Court Expense Fund, Division "C" financial position and lcsults of operalions 
Acc(n dJllg]y, thcs:' financial statem ents are not designed for those who are not infom led abotlt such nlatlelS. 

H ines, Jackson & H ines 
N atchite, cbes, l.m lisiana 
M alch 21. 2000 
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Cash 
Receivables 
(iranl 

olalA ssels 

EVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT EXPENSE FUNI) 

AI~II,ITIES AND I:UNI) EQUITY 

Jabilities 
Accounts payable 
Accrued liabilities 

olal i,iabilities 

Fund Equily 
]:lJnd balance, i.illl eselved 

Total l Aabilities and Fund Balance 

DIVISION "C" 
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BALANCE SHEET 
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5,709 

570 

563 
463 

2.026 

4.253 

4.2"~3 
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RCVCIIHCS 
Fees 
Fins 
(halllS 
Intelesl incom e 
ille lgO vc FI1 ni elllal 

Tola] Revenues 

( onimuing eduealion 
E, ues and subscriptions 
Enlployer's retirem eni 
lnsllrance 
J nleFilel fees 
l.ease expense 
M iscellaneous 
Office expense 
Payroll laxes 
Reril 
Salaries 
Supplies 
3 elephone 
"1 ravel 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEM BER 31 1999 

";xcess of I,tevermes Over Expenditures 

:lIND BAI.ANCE. I~eginning of year 

:UNI) BA I.AN CE, Ind of year 
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4.722 
7.555 
12.006 

69 
52.272 

76.624 

4,315 
1,720 
35 

5,522 
423 
413 

2.007 
3 

I,(177 
648 
104 

44,715 
435 

1,240 
7.998 

-- __  7(I,664 

5.96(I 

8.293 


